DOC # 739516
03/13/2009 11:01AM Deputy: GB
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
LSI -AQUA
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 5 Fee: 18.00
BK-309 PG-3107 RPTT: 0.00

A.P.N.: 1318-24-410-006 Recording Requested by: LSI When Recorded Return to: Attn: Custom Recording Solutions 2550 North Red Hill Avenue Santa Ana, California 92705 800-756-3524

Order Number: 5084120

Subordination Agreement

(Title Of Document)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license number or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public
program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The
Nevada Revised Statue (NRS), public program or grant referenced is:
(Insert the NRS, public program or grant referenced on the line above)
Recording Coordinator
Signature Title
Ronilda Miranda

This page is added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. This cover page must be typed or printed. Additional recording fee applies.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.

This Subordination Agreement, made this December 15, 2008 by Wells Fargo Bank, N. A., who is the present owner and holder of the Deed of Trust first hereinafter described below as well as the promissory note secured by the same, (hereinafter referred to as the "Lender"), on one hand and Wells Fargo Bank, N. A., (hereinafter referred to as "New Lender"), on the other hand.

WITNESSETH

THAT WHEREAS, Thomas F. Howell And Irene R. Howell (hereinafter referred to as "Owner") did execute a Deed of Trust, dated July 28, 2007 to American Securities Company, as Trustee, covering that certain real property described as follows:

THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF APN: 1318-24-410-006

To secure a note in the sum of \$130,000.00, dated July 28, 2007, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, N. A., which Deed of Trust was recorded August 30, 2004, as INSTRUMENT NO. 0622809; BOOK 0804, PAGE12348, Official Records of Douglas County.

WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a Deed of Trust or Mortgage (hereinafter referred to as "New Lender's Security Instrument") and note not to exceed the sum of \$224,837.00, dated <u>[6.0, 20.0, 20.0]</u>, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, N. A., its successors and/or assigns, payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which New Lender's Security Instrument is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, It is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said New Lender's Security Instrument last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land hereinbefore described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the Deed of Trust first mentioned. Owner has requested Lender to subordinate their lien to the lien about to be taken by the New Lender; and

WHEREAS, New Lender is willing to make said loan provided the New Lender's Security Instrument securing the same is a lien or charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien or charge of the Deed of Trust first above mentioned and provided that Lender will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the Deed of Trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the New Lender's Security Instrument in favor of the New Lender; and

739516 Page: 2 of 5 03/13/2009

i5169389301998LC

BK-309 PG-3108 WHEREAS, It is to the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that New Lender make such loan to Owner; Lender is willing that the New Lender's Security Instrument securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the Deed of Trust first above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce New Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed to as follows:

- (1) That said New Lender's Security Instrument securing said note in favor of New Lender, and any renewals or extensions thereof, shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the Deed of Trust first above mentioned.
- (2) That New Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the Deed of Trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the New Lender's Security Instrument in favor of the New Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the lien instruments hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreements as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the Deed of Trust first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another deed or deeds of trust or to another mortgage or mortgages.

Lender declares, agrees and acknowledges that:

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the note and New Lender's Security Instrument in favor of New Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and New Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of New Lender's loan.
- (b) New Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has New Lender represented that it will, see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom New Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreement or agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or in part.
- (c) They intentionally waive, relinquish and subordinate the lien or charge of the Deed of Trust first above mentioned in favor of the lien or charge upon said land of the New Lender's Security Instrument in favor of New Lender above referred to and understand that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) An endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the Deed of Trust first above mentioned that said Deed of Trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the New Lender's Security Instrument in favor of New Lender above referred to.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his/her/their hand(s); if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors, on this, the day and year first above written.



BK-309 PG-3109

739516 Page: 3 of 5 03/13/2009

i9389301998LC

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF LAND.

Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.

BY:	الما \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Barbara I	Edwards, Authorized Signer
STATE OF:	OREGON)SS
COUNTY OF	: WASHINGTON)
On December	er 15, 2008 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state personally
appeared, Ba	erbara Edwards, Authorized Signer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory e	vidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/the	eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) act	ed, executed the instrument.
WITNESS	my hand and official seal. NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL
. //	. (1) -
	le a comp
Notary Public	in and for said county and State
Konald	In Holongoven OFFICIAL SEAL
	RONALD A HOLMGREN
	int was prepared by: NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 413764
Barbara Edwa 18700 NW W	ards My commission expires Jan. 28, 2011
Beaverton O	The state of the s
	Recording requested by: LSI
Return to:	When recorded return to :
	Custom Recording Solutions 2550 N. Redhill Ave.
	Santa Ana. CA. 92705

800-756-3524 Ext. 5011

739516 Page: 4 of 5 03/13/2009

Order ID: 5084120 Loan No.: 0096514039

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described property:

Lot 6, as shown on the amended map of Kingsbury Pines, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 2, 1979, as document no. 32082.

Togerther with an easement over Lot A (common area) as set forth in Sections 1 & 2 of Article II of the covenants, conditions, and restrictions recorded October 4, 1978, in book 1078 of Official Records, as Page 1652, both of Douglas County, Nevada.

Assessor's Parcel Number:

1318-24-410-006

BK-309 PG-3111 (188) (1886) (1886) 739516 Page: 5 of 5 03/13/2009

Control of the contro